AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 33141 333141

RE: Renewal No. Two of Contract No. 33141 (RES-13-0044) for providing uniform rental services to
the City of Long Beach (BPLB13000046) per Contract No. 4600001031 (SD Contract)

This Amendment to Contract No. 33141 is made and entered as of June 9, 2016, by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Prudential Overall Supply. (Contractor)

Contract No. 33141 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as Indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

nd i i
X 1. 2" Renewal option extending term to 7/2/17. 1,202,000 pT
X 2. 8322000 has been added for the 2" renewal option for an amount not to exceed $+228,006:
“A__ 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm,

4, The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hersto and
incorporated herein by this reference,

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.,

8. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
refarence, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.
Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and

remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated abovs.
Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR:
/7@&%/(/ Y
{Signature & (Sightture)
\JoaHeo [THosPIon Jares K pplRSr
(Print £ Type Name) (Print/ Type Name)
\/P P A Ay E L e
President/ Vice President / Secratary / Treasurer Presldent / Vice PresidantW)
{circle one) {circle one ’
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:
g ECUTED PURSUANT
By; SECTION 301 OF Approved as to form:

= Gty Manager _THE CITY CHARTER, CHAF:/LE PARKIN,W
- .. Assistant City Manoger -~ - BY: & é//ﬂj

)’ Deputy




CONTINUATION
CERTIFICATE

Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland , Surety upon

a certain Bond No. 9127125
L
dated effective July 3,3013

(MONTH-DAY-YEAR)

on behalf of Prudential Overall Supply
(PRINCIPAL)
and in favor of City of Long Beach, California
(OBLIGEE)

does hereby continue said bond in force for the further period

beginning on luly 3, 2016
(MONTH-DAY-YEAR)

and ending on luly 3, 2017
(MONTH-DAY-YEAR)

Amount of bond $322,000.00

Description of bond Bond of Faithful Performance — Provision of Uniform Rental Services to the City of Long Beach —
BPO ID: BPLB13000046

PROVIDED: That this continuation certificate does not create a new obligation and is executed upon the express condition and provision
that the Surety's liability under said bond and this and al! Continuation Certificates issued in connection therewith shall not be curnulative
and that the said Surety's aggregate liability under said bond and this and all such Continuation Certificates on account of all defaults
committed during the period (regardless of the number of years) said bond had been and shall ke in force, shall not in any event exceed
the amount of said bond as hereinbefore set forth.

Signed and dated on  July 19, 2016
{MONTH-DAY-YEAR)

* Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland

By TR Mg 02

Tara W. Mealer, Attorney-In-Fact

Accepted by:

City of Long Beach, CA

S-0157/GEEF 11/99




ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALIL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New
York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Maryland, and the FIDELITY
AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Maryland (herein collectively called the "Companies™), by
GERALD F. HALEY, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which
are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in fult force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate,
constitute, and appoint Mary Y. VOLMAR, Carolyn E. WHEELER, Tara W. MEALER, Vicki NOBINGER, Bonnie RICE, Paniel
MEDORA, Michael C. FERRI, JR, Rachel A. CHAVERIAT, Rebecca J. HOBBS and Julie KARNES, all of Knoxville, Tennessee,
EACH its true and lawfil agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and
deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as
binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the
regularly elected officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New York., the regularly
elected officers of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and the
regularly elected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., in their
OWI Proper Persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of
the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force. .

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 1st day of June, A.D. 2016.

ATTEST:

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

TR,

s NSy,

"

ey
o%
i
.-’o
3
0321'4""

WL
-~

L/

Tay,

o W
”‘nuﬁ' e

By.
Secretarj Vice President
Michael McKibben Gerald F. Haley

State of Maryland '

County of Baltimore

On this Ist day of June, A.D. 2016, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, GERALD F.
HALEY, Vice President, and MICHAEL MCKIBBEN, Secretary, of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described
in and whe executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the -
said officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companics, and that the said
Corporate Seals and the signatire as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said
Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and vear first above written,

%}wﬁu O el

Maria I, Adamski, Notary Public
My Comumission Expires: July 8, 2019

POA-F 164-0014A




EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF THE COMPANIES

"Article V, Section 8, Attorneys-in-Fact. The Chief Executive Officer, the President, or any Executive Vice President or Vice President
may, by written instrument under the attested corporate seal, appoint attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute bonds, policies,
recognizances, stipulations, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Company, and may authorize any officer or any such
attorney-in-fact to affix the corporate seal thereto; and may with or without cause modify of revoke any such appointment or awtherity at any
time,"

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Vice President of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the COLONIAL AMERICAN
CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the
the By-Laws of the Companies is still in force.

foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that Ariicle V, Section 8, of

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of
Dizectors of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of December 1998.

RESOLVED: "That the signature of the President or a Vice President and the attesting signature of a Secretary or an Assistant Secretary
and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any Power of Attorney...Any such Power or any certificate thereof bearing such
facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company.”

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by anthority of the following resolution of the Board of
Directors of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and heid on the 5th day of

May, 1994, and the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a
meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature
of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a
certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shail be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect
as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY. WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seals of the said Comparies,
this ay of_2 3o\ 201l

S oy T
BN 008

D,
"’e nnnnn " o

(L

e
Le)
o

an &
g paaadtY

A

i

o

E 3 W
A

Michael Bond, Vice President




CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Tennessee

County Of KI‘!OX

On 7/19/2016 before me, Carolyn E. Wheeler

(Here insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Tara W, Mealer

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California mgt\thﬁ i‘tﬂfagpmg paragraph
S

oy By
is true and correct. R Qp«( ____ f,s%}z,,’
& STaTe “;g T’:
WITNESS my hand and official seal. TENNESSEE
BUBLIC

; S
CIQVW,V% ’L < ’f Z/}Li@%“/& (Notary Seal) ’,’/

Signature of Notary Public fy 47\/0)( -C‘O\ﬁf{\\\\
Commission Expires: July 6, 2019 N

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

Any acknowledgment completed in California nust contain verbioge exactly as
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be
properiy completed and attached to that document, The only exception is if’ a
document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative
acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document se long as the
verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in
California fle. certifving the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the
document carefilly for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.

(Title or description of attached document)

(Title or description of attached document continued)

* State and County information must be the State and County where the docunent
signer(s) personially appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.

e Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.

{Additional information) e The notary public must print his or her name as it appesrs within his or her

conunission followed by a cormmz and then your title (notary public).

Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of

notarization,

Indicats the correct singular or plueal forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.

Number of Pages Decument Date

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER

L ke/she/they is /are ) or circling the correct forms, Failure o correctly indicate this
L) Individual () . information may lead to rejection of document recarding.
[0 Corporate Officer . ¢ The notary scal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
ry p : | photographicaily rep
Impression must not cover text or lines, If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
Title sufficient atea permits, otherwisc compleic a different acknowledgment form.
(Title) P p g
[0 Parteer(s) . S;grmturc of] th]: netary public must match the signature on file with the office of
i the county clerk.
O Attorney-in-Fact 4 Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
[} Trustee(s) acknowledgment is not misused or attached fo a different document,
O Other % Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

4 Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a
corporate officer, indicats the titls {i.e. CEO, CFO, Seccrstary).
Securely attach this document to the signed document

2008 Version CAPA v12,10.07 800-873-9865 www NotaryClasses.com

T SR




